
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
July 24, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-07-05507 07/23/23, 8:55 pm 1700 Block Bedroom Windows $500.00 

UB/E 2023-07-05456 07/23/23, 6:10 pm Hwy 43 N $750 Cash 
American Express Card 

Chevy Tahoe 
Regions Business VISA 

Check Card 
Regions VISA Check 

Card 
S&W M&P .80 Shield 

$750.00 
$25.00 

$300.00 
$25.00 

 
$25.00 

 
$500.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-07-05206 07/23/23, 5:32 pm Inverness Pkwy Brown Amazon Package 
containing a standup 

box fan 

$100.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-07-05275 07/22/23, 5:09 pm Inverness Pkwy White/Blue Box of Shirts $272.60 

TOP 1st 2023-07-05046 07/22/23, 2:08 am Hwy 43 N   

Larceny/Theft 2023-07-05115 07/21/23, 8:33 pm Old Greensboro Rd Apple Macbook Air 13” 
computer 

Apple watch SE 2nd gen 
Samsung Galaxy Watch 

5 44mm 
US Currency 

$940.00 
 

$300.00 
$360.00 

 
$300.00 

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


